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INTRODUCTION

This report presents the first results of the Standard Eurobarometer 8 1 survey, which
was carried out between 31 May and 14 June 2014 in 34 countries or territories 1 the 28
European Union (EU) Member States, the five candidate countries (the Former Yugos lav
Republic of Macedonia, Turkey, Iceland, Montenegro and Serbia), and the Turkish Cypriot
Community in the part of the country that is not controlled by the government of the

Republic of Cyprus.

This HAFirst roepsovides & selecéop ofr data on various topics such as the
European political situation and the economy . It is published jointly with the results of
the Standard Eurobarometer questions on the economic crisis and other political trends

in the EU, which are set out in an annex.

The previ ous Standard Eurobarometer survey of autumn 2013 ( EB80) was marked by
significant improvements in  the economic indicators (perceptions of the current situation
and projections for the short -term future) , and a halt in the downward trend that has

generally characterised the indicators of support forthe EU inrecent years

This Standard Eurobarometer survey of spring 2014 was conducted just after the eighth
European elections that took place across the EU between 22 and 25 May 2014. The
European People's Party ( EPP) received 29.4% of the vote, representing 221 seats 2 With
25.4% of the vote , the S ocialists and Democrats (S&D) came second with 191 seats.
These elections were marked by the performance of eurosceptic parties in several
Member States ( notably France, the United Kingdom and Denmark).

The fieldwork was conducted a few weeks after the publication by the European
Commission of the spring 2014 European economic forecast 3: GDP g rowth for the whole
year 2014 is expected to stand at 1.6 % in the EU, an d 1.2 % in the euro area. This is
slightly better than was foreseen in autumn of 2013. Meanwhile , the unemployment
statistics were also encouraging *: at 10.4%, the unemployment rate for EU28 in April
2014 had fallen since March 2014 ( -0.1, from 10.5%), and more significantly  since April
2013 ( -0.5, from 10.9%). This was also true in the euro area ( 11.7%, down from 11.8%

in March 2014, and from 12% in April 2013 ), even though the  falls were smaller . Despite
the overall improvement in the economic situation in the European Union, substantial
differences between Member States remain .

Since the Standard Eurobarometer survey of autumn 2013 (EB80), n ational elections

have taken place in Slovakia, Hungary, Lithuania and Belg ium .

! Please consult the technical specifications for th e exact fieldwork dates in each Member State

2 These seat number s are provisional; they can change de pending on the decisions of the Members of the

European Parliament.
% http://ec.europa.eu/economy_finance/publications/european_economy/2014/pdf/ee3_en.pdf
4 http://epp.eurostat.ec.europa.eu/cache/ITY_PUBLIC/3 -03062014 -BP/EN/3 -03062014 -BP-EN.PDF



http://ec.europa.eu/economy_finance/publications/european_economy/2014/pdf/ee3_en.pdf
http://epp.eurostat.ec.europa.eu/cache/ITY_PUBLIC/3-03062014-BP/EN/3-03062014-BP-EN.PDF
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This report focuses on the results obtained in the 28 EU Member States and is divided

into six parts. The first part analyses how Europeans perceive their political institutions ,
both national governments and parliaments , and the EU and its institut  ions. The second
part looks at the main concerns of Europeans at European level. The report then
considers how respondents perceive the current economic situation , What they expect  for
the next twelve months and their opinion on the euro , while the fourth part analyses the
impact of the crisis on the job market . The report then examines the way in which
Europeans perceive the ir life in the EU and asks whether they  feel at risk of falling into
poverty. A final partlooks at  the question of European citizensh ip.

As these questions  were asked in previous Standard Eurobarometer surveys we are able
to analyse trends in ~ public opinion.
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The methodology used is that of the Standard Eurobarometer surveys carried out by the

Directorate -General for Communication (AStrategy, Corporate Communi ca
and Eur obar omé. tA¢echaicallhoté dojcerning the interviews conducted by the

member institutes of the TNS Opinion & Social network is annexed to this report. It also

specifies the confidence intervals e,

In this report, the following abbreviations are used:

ABBREVIATIONS
BE Belgium LV Latvia
Ccz Czech Republic LU Luxembourg
BG Bulgaria HU Hungary
DK Denmark MT Malta
DE Germany NL The Netherlands
EE Estonia AT Austria
EL Greece PL Poland
ES Spain PT Portugal
FR France RO Romania
HR Croatia Sl Slovenia
IE Ireland SK Slovakia
IT Italy Fl Finland
CY Republic of Cyprus* SE Sweden
LT Lithuania UK The United Kingdom
. . . European Union i weighted average for the
CY (tcc) Turkish Cypriot Community EU28 28 Member States
TR Turkey EURO AREA 'I\BAE_ ';i |LT\,/LU, DE, AT, ES, PT, IE, NL, FI, EL, EE, SI, CY,
MK Former Y_ugoslav Republic of NON-EURO BG. CZ, DK, LT. HU, PL. RO, SE, UK, HR
Macedonia ** AREA
IS Iceland
ME Montenegro
RS Serbia
*Cyprus as a whole is one of the 28 European Union Member States

has been suspended in the part of the country which is not controlled by the government of the Republic of

Cyprus. For practical reasons, only the interviews carried out in the part of the country controlled by the

government of the Republic of Cyprus are included in the A@ACYO
interviews carried out in the part of the country that is no t controlled by the government of the Republic of

Cyprus are included i Aurkish@ypriotCohimunityc ) catggdryg c :

**  Provisional abbreviation which in no way prejudges the definitive name of this country, which will be agreed
once the current negotiations at the United Nations have been completed

We wish to thank all the people interviewed throughout Europe
who took the time to take part in this survey.
Without their active participation, this survey wo uld not have been possible.

® http://ec.europa.eu/public_opinion/index_en.htm
® The results tabl es are annexed. It should be noted that the total of the percentages indicated in the tables in
this report may exceed 100% when the respondent was able to choose several answers to the same question



http://ec.europa.eu/public_opinion/index_en.htm
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l. EUROPEANS AND POLITI CAL INSTITUTIONS

1. THE IMAGE OF THE EUR  OPEAN UNION: TREND

The image of the EU has improved since autumn 2013: though a relative majority of

Europeans continue to have a neutral image of the EU (38%, -1 percentage point), more

now have a positive image (35%, +4) while fewer have a negative image (25%, -3). This

4-point increase in the number of Europeans for whom the EU conjure s up a positive

image is the most  significant since the S tandard Eurobarometer survey of spring 2007

(52%, +6 from the 46% registered in autumn 2006). At ten percentage points , the gap

bet ween the proportions of Europeans withftmEbpositiyv
is the widest since the Standard Eurobar ometer survey of spring 2011 (EB75) .

QA10 In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive,
fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image? - % EU

g Total 'Fositive Neutral g Total 'Megative' Don't know

52%
50% 49%

429
° agw  4o% 41%

I\
q q 31%
36% 38% 36% oy 37% 38% 38 f"\ o 31% 30%  30% S1% -
a o
29% 29%—2;%\.

25%

39% 39% 39% 39%  g3gop

34% 349, 39%
32% 310

20%  20%

17% 17%  17% 160
15% 15% 140, 15% 15%

20 3% g0y 3% 0y zep 29 3% gy oy 2oy 20 2o 29 29 2% 2% 2%
{Va] (e] - r~- [va] w o [=] o (=] (=] — — ('] ™~ (2] (] =
(=] = (=] = (=] = (=] o (=] — — — — — — — — —
=] (=] =] (=] =] (=] o (=] o =] o =] o =] o =] (=] =]
sl 5| 6| 5| 6|5 s|6|5|6|5|6|5|6|2|6|35|8

&

EBGS EBGE EB&7 EBGE EBG9 EE7D | EB71.1| EE7L EB72 EB73 EB74 | EB7S EB76 EB77 EB78 EE7S EBS0 EB81
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2. MY VOICE COUNTSINT HE EUROPEAN UNION: T REND

More than four in ten Europeans consider that their voice count s in the EU
(42% , +13 percentage points since autumn 2013). The proportion of EU citizens who say
that their voice does not count has fallen sharply, from two -thirds (66%), down to just
above half (52%) . Probably as a result of the European elections held just before the

fieldwork, this increase in the belief that fAmy voi cerecomednt so

More citizens now feel that their voice is heard by the EU than atanytime since 2004

D72a.2. Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
My voice counts in the EU - %EU

=e=Total 'Agree’ =—@=Total 'Disagree Don't know

53% 54% 53% 599%
42%

52%

10% 10% 10% 12% 11%
o gy o gy o gy 9% 9% 5% 9%
7% o .
6% 5% 5% 5%

10%
0%

Aut.2004
5p.2005
Aut.2005
5p.2006
Aut.2006
5p.2007
Aut.2007
Sp.2008
Aut.2008
5p.2009
5p.2010
Aut.2010
5p.2011
Aut.2011
5p.2012
Sp.2013
Aut.2013
Sp.2014

g
i

E EB69 EB70 EB71 EEB73 EE74 EB75 EB76 EB77 EB73 EB79 E

i
i
i
i
i
g
:
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3. MY VOICE COUNTSINT HE EUROPEAN UNION: N ATIONAL RESULTS

In 11 Member States, most people say that their voice counts in the EU . at least three -
quarters feel this way in Sweden (78%) and Denmark (75%), and between two -thirds
and half do so in the Netherlands (63%), Croatia (59%), Finland (58%), Germany

(57%), Belgium  (55%), Malta (55%), France (54%), Luxembourg (51%) and Austria

(50%). As a comparison, this was only the case in Denmark in autumn 2013 , and in six
countries in the  Standard Eurobarometer survey of spring 20 09 (EB71) conducted just
after the 2009 EP elections : Denmark (65%), Sweden (58%), the Netherlands (56%),

Belgium (54%), Malta (51%) and Luxembourg (50%) . In Bulgaria, a wafer  -thin majority
of the population also feel that their voice counts in the EU (42% vs. 41%). In the 1 6
remaining Member States, majorities of respondents believe that their voice does not

count i n the EU, in proportions that range from 45% in Poland to 75% in Cyprus. In
terms of evolution since autumn 2013 , the proportion of respondents who believe that
their voice counts has increased in all 28 Member States, most strikingly in Sweden

(78 %, +31 percentage points), the Netherlands (63%, +23), and Finland (58%, +20).

D72a.2. Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

My voice counts in the EU

20% 22% 35%

78% 70, H

2% 3% 2% 9% 3% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 11% 17% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8% 16% 4% 7% 5% 2% 9% 3% 4% 8% 7%
59% 6 % 609 67% =

75% 74°
HS@IHHST% HHH o H‘N?g%ﬂ

51% 50%
44% go0; 290
42% 42% .o
S 38% 37%37% 35% 349, 430/ 330,
0 0
Hﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂiiizi 1]

0 38% 41% 42% 44% 47 52%

37% 45%
H HW.

g 59% 58% 575 56% 55% 549

SE DK NL HR FI DE BE MT FR LU AT PL BGEU28HU SI SK PT RO LT IE ES EL EE CY CZ IT LV
‘:322{-90'31:2--®2bw@(__)vm1>.--;=ﬂ (S =
M Total'Agree’ M Total 'Disagree’ Don't know
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4. TRUST IN NATIONAL GO VERNMENTS AND PARLIA MENTS, AND IN THE
EUROPEAN UNION: TREN D

Trust in national political institutions and the European Union remains at a low level.

However, trust in national governments (27%, +4 percentage points since autumn 2013)

and national parliaments (28%, +3) has increased for the first time since the Standard
Eurobarometer survey of spring 2012 (EB77). This slight rise in trust in national po litical
institutions is not mirrored by increased trust in the European Union, which remains
unchanged for the third successive time at 31%. The proportions of Europeans who tend

not to trust national governments (68%, -4) and national parliaments (65%, -4) have
decreased, as has the proportion of respondents who do not trust the European Union,
though to a slightly lesser extent (56%, -2).

QA9. I would like to ask you a question about how much trust you have in certain institutions.
For each of the following institutions, please tell me if you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it.
- Tend to trust - %EU

—+—The European Union  =+=The (NATIONALITY) Parliament The (NATIONALITY) Government

57%

0%

47% 47% 47% 48%

a7,  43% 41%

38% 38%
35% 35% 330/ 410 NS0 3% 34%

g
et 3% 500, 31%  31%

36% e

38%

31%  31% 31%

o,
3% 35% 349, . . [ oo 559
o o 32% 32% o 25%
% 3% 30% 29% 29% ogo 28%
o o 27% 35y 27%
o, o
24% 239,
oy (T3] un o o = = w o o (=3 (=3 o o - - (o] ™ M M o
o (=] o o o o o o (=] o o o - - - - - - - - -
o [=] (=] o (=] (=] (=] [=] o o o (=] o (=] [=] (=] [=] (=] o o o
= o - o - o = o k- . o - o = j= = o - o - o
3 3 3 3 3 a 3 3 3 3 =]
E a Es n Es u E v ks 0 n Es n z n E n Es n Es u
;
5
5

EBG2 | EBGS | EB64 | EBGS | EBGG | EBGY | EBGE | EBGYS | EB70 |EBYL.1| EB71 | EB72 | EB73 | EB74 | EB7S | EBPG | EBV7 | EB78 | EB7S | EB&0O | EBSL
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5. THE FUTURE OF THE EU ROPEAN UNION: TREND

Continuing the
2013 (EB80) , optimism about the future of the EU
Europeans say they are optimistic
whereas pessimism has decreased (
isnow + 18 points (compared with

2013).

69%

the Standard Eurobarometer

has gained ground
(56%, + 5 percentage points since
38%, -5). The gap between

+ 8 points in autumn 2013 and just

positive trend observed in

QA22 Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic,
fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the EU? - % EU

e Tiota ' Pessimistic' Don't know

et Total 'Optirristic’

autumn

survey of autumn
: more than half of

2013) ,

optimists and  pessimists
+ 3 points in spring

56%

51%

49% 50% 490/
o
T
- Y
~
46% 46% 45% 46%
43%
38%
24%
7% 8% % 7% 7% . 7% . . 5 :
6% 6% 6% 5o 5op 595 6% 6%
r~ -~ @ @ o o o — — I3 ] ] ) <
o o [=] (=] o — — — — — — — — —
o [=] (=] o [=] o o o o f=] o (=] o (=]
& 3 & & E| & F & E; & E: & E &
EBS7 £E6s EESS EE71 EB72 EB73 EB74 EB7S EE76 EB77 EE78 EB79 EES0 EES1
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6. THE FUTURE OF THE EU ROPEAN UNION: NATION AL RESULTS

Most people are optimist ic about the future of the EU in 25 Member States, ranging from
48% in France and ltaly to 77% in Malta and 75% in Romania and Lithuania . Greece
(56% are pessimistic in total, VS. 43%), the United Kingdom
(45% vs. 44%), and Portugal, where the population is evenly divided (48% vs. 48%) are
the only three excepti  ons. Optimism has risen in 2 5 Member States (up from 22 in  the
Standard Eurobarometer survey of autumn 2013), and has become the majority view in

five more countries : Cyprus (50% vs. 47 %, compared with 29% vs. 66% in autumn
2013), Italy (48% vs. 46 %, for 4 0% vs. 52%), France (48% vs. 47%, for 40% vs.
56%), the Czech Republic (55% vs. 43%, for 48% vs. 50%), and Hungary

(53% vs. 44%, for 46% vs. 49%). Optimism about the future of the EU has decreased in
three Member  States: Denmark (71%, -4 percentage points ), the United Kingdom
(44%, -1) and Slovakia (56%, -1).

QA22. Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the EU?

7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 9% 3% 2% 2% 4% 8% 6% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 11% 1%

56%
o 48% 469 47%
44% g’ 46% L1
° I 45%
66% 65% 64% 64% g H
56% 56% 56% 55% ca0,
50% 49% 48 48% 48°
H H H H H H |I| Hiii4ﬂ4a.ﬁ

MT RO LT IE DK NL EE FI HR PL LV BE LU SI BG DE SEEU28SK AT CZ HU CY ES PT IT FR UK EL
VNVW0BC@ETeS0C0w@®@0@OoOC0000EE
M Total 'Optimistic' B Total 'Pessimistic’ Don't know

22% 91% 249 26% 28% 970, 29% 29% 31% 33% 34% 790 41% 40% 43% 44% 47%
ﬁ |

39%
E| E| D D E| E| H E|23% 32/030%33% 38%
770/3 " o, E| H H E| E| H |I|
75% 75%
’ °71%71%m%59%eg%sg%ea%

% 61% 60%

11
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I. THE MAIN CONCERNS OF EUROPEANS

1. MAIN CONCERNS AT EUROPEAN LEVEL

The most important issues currently facing the EU are dominated by economic themes,

but these have lost ground, as previously observed in the Standard Eurobarometer

surveys of spring 2013 (EB79) i except for unemployment i and autumn 2013 (EB80).
When asked to identify their two main concerns , respondents mention the economic
situation most frequen tly ( 39% , -6 percentage point s since autumn 2013) despite a
20-point decrease since the Standard Eurobarometer survey of autumn 2011 (down from
59% in EB76) . Itis now closely followed by unemployment (34%, -2). In third position,
the state of Member Stat es' public finances is mentioned by a quarter of Europeans
(25%, -1). Immigration remains t he fourth European concern, mentioned by one in five
respondents (21%, + 5 since autumn 2013, and +11 since spring 2013, up from 10%).

QAG. What do you think are the two most important issues facing the EU at the moment?

Economic situation 39%

4%

Unemployment -

The state of Member States public finance:s e — 25"506%

igration M 1Y
Immigration _— b

Rising prices\ inflation E———— (%

EU's influence in the world ﬂ 8%
; I %
Crime %

Terrorim ' ———— g%

Energy supply —4% 6%

Climate change —4%5%

Taxation ™—— 5%

12%

%
The environment —4%5%

Pensions Me— 3%4%

Other (SPONTANEOUS) -1%2%

None (SPONTANEOQUS) -0%1%

I EB81Sp.2014 Don't know [—— 7% @ cus

EBBO Aut.2013

12

45%
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2. MAIN CONCERNS AT EUROPEAN LEVEL: NATIONAL RESU LTS

The economic situation is the most cited item in 21 Member States (with results ranging

from 54% in Cyprus to 26% in Romania and Poland), and is in second position in six

further countries (Austria is the sole country where the economic situation stands only in
third place). Unemployment is the main concern at European level in Italy (53%),
Luxembourg (48%) and Portugal (47%). In three countries, the economic situation and
unemployment are mentioned equally as being among the two  most important issues
currently facing the EU: Cyprus (54% for both items), Denmark (both 42%) and Poland

(both 26%). T he st ate of Member St at eeed asptihehriost enpoftantn anc e s

issue in three countries: Germany (42%), Austria (35%) and the Czech Republic (30%)

Immigration comes first in Malta (55%, compared with 21% at EU level), and is also

mentioned more often than by Europeans generally in the United Kingdom (29%, in

second position), Bulgaria (28%, also in second place) and in Germany ( 28%).

Respondents in Sweden are particularly concerned with environmental issues (25% for
both the environment and climate change, in equal third position, compared with 5% at
EU level).

QAB What do you think are the two most important issues facing the EU at the moment?

The state of

Economic | Unemploy- | Member My || Sl ) ) Energy | Climate The
Immigration prices/ influence in Crime Terrarism Taxation N Pensions
situation ment | States public T — supply change environment

finances

@ o [ e s 21% 10% 8% % 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3%

O = E e 2 21% 10% 8% 16% 1% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5%
o = I an | E | 5% 10% 8% 8% 9% 5% 2% 7% 2%
& cz | 2 oo [ 13% 119% 11% 119% 8% 4% 3% 7% 5%
> DK 3% 10% 14% &% 5% 15% 1% 11% 1%
@ | o= 9% &% 9% 4% 9% 6% 2% 4% 3%
& | e 9% 16% 5% &% 11% 1% 4% 4% 4%
() E 13% 7% 9% 5% 4% 4% 11% 4% 2%
2| e 8% 13% 8% 5% 3% % 6% 4% 2%
o | es 9% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3%
() m 10% 11% 8% 10% 7% 5% 4% 8% 3%
< MR 11% 12% 12% 5% 5% &% 3% 3% 1%
()| 12% 4% 4% 4% 29 1% 16% 2% 4%

cy 5% 7% 15% 7% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0%
—R 10% % 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 4% 4%
@ U 14% 10% 11% % 11% 5% 8% 2% 2%
o w 12% % 10% 4% 6% &% 5% 7% 5%
o | H 12% 10% 13% 7% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4%
D owr 5% % 7% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3%
o | 6% 15% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 1%
o | A 13% 1% 1% 2% 4% 8% 6% 9% 5%
o L 10% 10% 4% 8% 1% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Q| rr 14% 4% 5% % 1% 2% 8% 0% 4%
()| ro 18% 6% 16% 10% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5%
@ = 4% % 11% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2%
@ | =« 16% % 12% 10% 8% 3% 5% &% 6%
&= n 9% 11% 9% 5% 9% 11% 4% 7% 2%
> | s 0% 7% 6% 2% 9% 250% 2% 250% 1%
2w 8% % 5% 7% 6% 5% 3% % 2%

1st MOST FREQUENTLY MENTIONMED ITEM
2nd MOST FREQUENTLY MENTIONMED ITEM
3rd MOST FREQUENTLY MENTIONNED ITEM
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[I. EUROPEANS AND THE EC  ONOMIC SITUATION

1. ASSESSMENT OF THE CU RRENT SIT UATION: GENERAL AND PERSONAL
ASPECTS

Perception s of the current economic and  personal situation s are still improving
continuing the trend that started in the Standard Eurobarometer survey of autumn 2013
(EB80). These positive  evolutions are seen in the way respondents judge the economic

situation at nati onal 3lpeevreclent agtalpod oo aq,dantdatt a l 6bad
European |l evel (8,0t alot a0lg-®) dHawdv@r, these more optimistic

evaluations remain at a low level: around a thir d of Europeans consider  that the national

and European economic situations are 6goodb6.

Perceptions of people's personal situation  have also progressed since autumn 2013: two -

thirds say that the financial situation of their household is good ( 66%, +3 vs. 31% for

the t ot al 6 .,64),aahd 56% say the same about their personal job situation
(+2, vs. 26%, -3).

QA2a. How would you judge the current situation in each of the QA2a. How would you judge the current situation in each of the
following? following?

The situation of the
— I ;o I o3 | 3%
The financial | oc' [N 1% | 3% (NATIONALITY) 3% | 68':’ 1":

situation of your 63% 5% 2% economy
household

Your personal job I R c; I 26 18%  Thesituation of the [N >°- N 5o 13%

situation 54% 29% 17%  European economy 28% 65% 7%
EB81 Sp. 2014 u u EB81 Sp. 2014 u B
EB80 Aut.2013 EB80 Aut.2013
Total 'Good' Total 'Bad' Don't know Total 'Good' Total 'Bad' Don't know
@ Eu2s @ Euzs
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2. CURRENT SITUATION OF THE ECONOMY AT NATIO NAL LEVEL: TREND

A large majority of Europeans continue to say that the situation of their national
, -5 percentage points ). Nevertheless, for the first time since the
of autumn 2007 (EB68), more than a third of
0 g o (3%, +3).

economy is bad (63%
Standard Eurobarometer survey
respondents now consider the situation of the national economy as

QA2a.1 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?
The situation of the (NATIONALITY) economy - % EU

e Tiotal 'Good' — ee=Total 'Bad' Don't know

78% 77%

71%  71% /2%

8% 27%  27% g0,

20%

4% 4% 0 394 4% 0 . 0 0 .
2% 195 2% 2% 2% 195 2% 2% 195 2% 195 2% 195
o n o o ™~ ™~ @ @ @ o = — - o 4 M I =+
=) o =} o o =) o =] o = =1 p hy o P P hit o
=] =1 =1 =] =1 =] =] =1 =] = = =1 = = = = = =
& & & & & & & & & & & & & & &= & & &
E @ @ E @ E E & E @ E & E @ E @ E @
EB75 EB76 EB?7 EB73 EB7S EB30 EB31

EB&E EB70 EB71 EE7Z EB73 EB74

g

EB6E E

&
i
i
8

E
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3. CURRENT SITUATION OF THE ECONOMY AT NATIO NAL LEVEL: NATIONAL
RESULTS AND EVOLUTIO N

This EU-wide result conceals a very  wide diversity  of situation s in the different Member
States . At one end of the scale, more than three -quarters of people consider that the
current situation of their national economy is good in Germany (83%), Denmark (82%),
Luxembourg (81%), Sweden (81%) and Malta (76%). Overall, positive perceptions
outnumber negative  assessm ents in eight Member States (up from six in autumn 2013).
At the other end of the scale, the situation is still seen as critical in nine Member States
where less than one in ten respondents believe that the situation of the  economy is
good: Spain, Greece, and Portugal (all 4%); Italy, Bulgaria and Croatia (all 5 %);
Slovenia and Cyprus (both 7%) and France (8%).

Since the Standard Eurobarometer survey of autumn 2013 (EB80) , opinions of the
national economy have improved in 19 Member States, remained stable in four, and
worsened in five. The larg est increases in the proportion of respondents who think the

econom ic  situation is  good have  occurred in the Netherlands ( 60%,

+20 percentage points ), the Czech Republic (26%, +11) and Lithuania (37%, +10)
Finland stand s out with the largest decline (36%, -11, after a 6 -point decrease between
autumn and spring 2013) while the decreases in the four remaining countries are more
limited (less than 5 percentage points).

At 79 percentage points (wi t h a tot al ingfpmo 8386 inr &ermgany to 4% in

Spain, Greece and Portugal), the gap between the top and bottom of the scale is slightly
narrower than in autumn 2013 (83 points ), whereas it ha d increased continuously
between the Standard Eurobarometer surveys of autumn 2 012 (EB78) and autumn 2013
(EB8O).

QAZ2a.1. How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?
The situation of the (NATIONALITY) economy

3% 2% 4% 3% 9% 1% 2% 5% 6% 2% 2% 0% 8% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%

14% 6% 15%16%  39%42%

54% 6
46% 47%
1 D
83%32%81%81% H H
60/056'7
49%
y 0 44%
37% 36% 36% 349
26% 26%
H H H H lni24%2w

14% 13%

80”“ 7% T% 5% 5% 5% 4%
e . e

DE DK LU SE MT NL AT EE UK BE LT FI PLEU28HU CZ IE LV RO SK FR CY S| HR BG IT PT EL
OGO ICOEFT0ere® 000 0@0 el 0OE

M Total 'Good' M Total 'Bad' Don't know

16

0%

19, 64% 63% 73% 73% 75% 769 85% 849 89% 93% 93% 95% g39, 94% 96% 96% 96%

4%
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